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Otta'&’ Septe 34, 1934 .
Sirs

The Department is in receipt of the report of the
Engineer, Department of Public Vorks, Victoria, . C «y ON

his inspection, in August, last, of the boilers and machinery
at the Alberni Indian Heaidential School.,

The Engineer statee that, after a careful internal
and external inspection of the boilero, he found all rivets,
except on the flanges, stays and plate, in good condition.
llany of the tubes have blisters ~nd have been pitting for
some time. e states that the new return and blow-down
pipes have been repaired but the 3 inch flange riveted on to
the boiler must be taken off, thoroughly cleaned and re-
riveted. It has the appearance of having been leaking for
some time. This was caused by the rigid manner the 3" return
pipe was embedded in the concrete, which has set up a
shearing strain on this flange, lifting it slightly off on
one elde, and a corrosion has set up between the flinge and
the plates, which, if not arrested, will ecause a econsiderable
weakening of the plates at that particular pl.ce.

The Principal ehould arrange to have the flange

re~riveted. The School authoritiee, themselves, should have

the work done -~ the cost to be paid from per capites earninges
or other receipte of the school.

Your obedient servant,

A. F, VacKenzie,
Seeretary.
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Public suilding,
Victdria, B.C_,

August 29th, 1934,

C.F. Dawson, £sq.,

Dist. Res, Architect,

Dep t. Publie Works, Canada,
Victoria, 5,C,

Dear Sir: Re: Inspection of Soilers & Machinery,
Indian iesidential School,

On Augs t 265th, 1934, 1 gave this boiler a careful
internal and external inspection and found all
rivets, exoept on the flanges, stays and plates, in
good condi tion,

Many of the tubes have blisters and have been pitting
for some time and in many places gone too far for
any corrective measures to be taken,

ihe new return and blow domn pipes mentioned in my
last report have been repaired, but/the 3" flange
rivetted on to the boiler must be taken off,
thoroughly cleaned and re-rivetted. (As reported) it
has the appearance of having been leaking fo r some
time, This was caused by the rigid manner the 3"
retum pipe was embedded in the concrete wiich has
set up a shearing strain on this flange, lifting it
slightly off on one side and a corrosion has set up
between the flange and the plates, which if not
arrested will cause a considerable weakening of the
plates at that particular place.

When this flange is re-rivetted, another inspection
will be absolutely necessary amd another report
given,

I could not give it a Hydrostatic test on account of
this flange,

After the next inspection 4 will issue a certificate,

Yours respectfully,

Qiﬁ,¥/;C¥é#QLLIQ(
v

B4+ Arnall,
Engineer,

Indian Affairs. (RG 10, Volume 6433, File 877-5, part L)
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Indian Residentinl Hchool

Rev. F. E._PITTS, B. A., PRINCIPAL
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Dept. of Indian Affairs,
Ottawa, Canada.

Dr. te Alberni Residential Scheel

Merey paid te William Tateesh & Edward Tateesh fer emptyin
mq cleaning septie tank at Alberni Sgheel as per Enginee . .
MeNaughten's instructiens, as per attaehed veuchers. 20 o~

et P
s Beveedt
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Vote No.

‘ Rt Treaty No.

CANADA

DEPARTMENT OF INDIAN AFFAIRS

272- TO L) I .;11'-!-8.

ibernl,

SERVICE AMOUNT

¢honl account, sanatory work.

|
o clesning veptic tank at  lberni

Scehool Numbear.

Voucher | |
TOTAL, . 2 u ‘ 41 .

| Herepy CERTIFY that this Voucher is correct, that the material has been supplied, the work performed and
that ll‘lLl-l{‘h'iI'gL“’* wre fair and just; also that the expenditure has been incurred legitimately and that each item of the
1‘1 . & - L] i (9 N W

same is a fair and just charge against the Government of ( anada.

f(rh
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Letter No.. 140'0 3“ ‘

Of% )f 1e.. " es

I enclose herewith Vouchers Nos..

ﬁ‘

amounting to §.... 135.280, . in favour #\

of Rev, F, E. Pitts, B. A., Alberni, B. C.

for Manual training grant and emergent pl
Alberni Indian Residential Sohgol. "

S o _ ' June, 1934.
Is expenditure was authorized by Departmental

dated.O%tawa, Jan. 15, 193@.

Your obedient servant,

Ly oret

Indian Agent,.

The Secretary,

Department of Indian Affairs,
Ottawa.

Form No. 101

Indian Affairs. (RG 10, Volume 6433, File 877-5, part L)
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Indian Residential Fchool

Rev. F. E. PITTS, B. A.. PRINCIPAL

Alerné, B €. Juma 27,

Dept. of Tndiam Affairs,
Ottawa, Canada.

Dre to Alberzi Residential leleel:

debey paild for lsmergert plunbing sud repalir o Extraster ss per
Vougchers.

Ae SO .“.---i---- ..II.....IIII..&----ti-lnii---. ’.lo a -
“b.ﬂl htl’.'l‘lﬁl '.ﬂ.-.--..-..-------------n- 13-10 / /? L /%)
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INDIAN AGENT'S Of FICE
PORT ALBERNI, B. G.
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Vote No.

. Treaty No.

CANADA

DEPARTMENT OF INDIAN AFFAIRS

as:,

—— w_ — —

SERVICE AMOUNT

o — e ——

- e —— . ——— -

Jun.. 198"-

Lmergent plumbing repairs.

umergent plumbing for .. lberni . chool.

. ToIPLICATE FOR FILE

Voucher in duplicate detached
for Accountant to p Ve

ToraL, ! | IBL"EO-

—

| HereBy CERTIFY that this Voucher is correct, that the material has been supplied, the
that the charges are fair and just; also that the expenditure has been '
same 1s a fair and just charge against the Government of Canada.

- S work performed and
incurred legitimately and that each item of the

Indian Affairs. (RG 10, Volume 6433, File 877-5, part L)
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CANADA

Letter No.0204C 433,

Ofﬁce&the ... west voagt | Indian Agency,
-

Sir,
I enclose herewith Vouchers Nos........... 69 "

amounting to §.... 29«96« . ............infavour

belyea, Ltd,,  Vancouver, B, U,

for 5¢hood supplies for alberni school.

Mar. 1934.
This expenditure was authorized by Departmental

Letter No.199=0=5 ... . dated... QY tawa, nNov,. 7th, 1933,

Your obedient servant,

P EN

Indian Agent,

The Secretary,
Department of Indian Affairs,
Ottawa.

Form No. 101

Indian Affairs. (RG 10, Volume 6433, File 877-5, part 4)
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Vote No.

. Treaty No.

CAMNADA

DEPARTMENT OF INDIAN AFFAIRS

67, To.. . .Gordon & Relyea, L$d8., .

Vancouver, B, G,

SEERVICE

; Alberni sichool Account. i'ar. 1954,

S — —

| sehool esupplies for ilberni school.
i'repald freight on egme,

- vartage, - -

YR 00 sessnnnana /8‘?

I -

. ¥....
LSRR X Lo

Sepmweew

. s

—-—
e ———

TRIPLICATE FOR FiLE
| “r in duplicate tletached .
for Accpuntant ta me . Torar, 88 4566
——— ‘g pay, F & e
G-9~3 * S A ——

I Herepy CERTIFY that this Voucher is correct, that the material* h i
. : . y L { as been supplied, the wc :
that the charges are fair and just; also that the expenditure has been incurred Iugitin?z[nely and t}‘:zilitrl;achperl;?gﬂegfdt[l:z

same is a fair and just charge against the Government of Canada.

Agens

Indian Affairs. (RG 10, Volume 6433, File 877-5, part 4)

se——— - L —— W ———— = —— _—-‘T-_— W i - e — o —— w
“— - .
Ty .'

- —

PUBLIC ARCHIVES + ARCHIVES PUBLIQUES
1
CANADA :

Library and Archives Canada / Biblicthéque et Archives Canada
www.collectionscanada.ge.ca



Ottawa, November 9, 1934.

Sir:

I have your Neo. 389/34/8.1, of the
22nd ultimo, forwarding vouocher covering the
expenditure incurred in repairs to the boiler
of the heating plant at the Alberni Indian
:::d;gtiu School, to a total amount of

In reply I have to say that, while
this work was undertaken without receiving
authority from the Department to inour the
expenditure, it has been decided to make
payment, in view of the financial eiroumstances
of the school. A cheque for $139.09, in payment
of the account of the Alberni Engineering Works,
and one for $36.50, in favour of the Principal,
will be sent in due course.

Your obedient servant,

E. E. Frost, E8qQ.,
Indian Agent,
Port Alberni,
B, 0.

Indian Affairs. (RG 10, Volume 6433, File 877-5, part L)
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EXTRACT FROM REPORT OF G. H. BARRY, DISTRICT
INSPECTOR OF INDIAN SCHOOLS, VICTORIA, B. C., on his
visit to ALBERNI Indian Residential School, Dec. 12,

1934, - forwarded under cover of Asst. Commissioner
repry's letter dated January 2, 1935.

Original on 159-1-6.

NRAX AKX RKLXALXAL XX KRR LKL ERARAXRL LR L AN LR AL AR R I XL L L LL N AL XX YL XL X

NDRY 3 The laundry was quite clean. There is a very

| great need here [or some better system of drying
the clothes. In my last report I suggested a small room for
this. Such a room could easily be partitioned off from the
present laundry in the N. W. Corner of that rcom. Steam
pipes could be easily led into thie partitioned off room
from the boiler which 1s located under this part of the
laundry. The cost would perhaps be in the neighbourhood of $250.
As reported last year, this would provide a proper system of
drying c¢lothes. Should this be authorized, the question would
arise as to who should pay for the work, and this would be
a matter for the Department to decide. I have no special
opinion with regard to the matter.

The laundry machinery is worked by electricity.
The extractor is reported as too small for the work to be
done. I consider that it will take care of the necessary
work for some time to come, even if it was too small a
machine when placed here. As reported previously, the school
supplied a laundry stove during the past two years. This
is ziving satisfaction.

BOILEZR HOUM: This is as clean as it is possible to keep it.

vater collects on the floor. This water comes
in from the ground outside and at the back of the school.
To drain this water away would be a very difficult matter.
I understand that there is a drain. It is just possible that
this existing drain is not working properly, though I have
no particular reason to stata that this is so. The boiler
room here 1is quite differently arranged to those in our other
Indian Residential Schools. It is open to the weather to a
certain extent and that may account for the water now on th

floor, as may the fact that a large quantity of wet cordwood
ie piled up here.

Several pipes in connection with the boilers
were renewed since my last inspection. This is one of the
bollers inspected by Mr. T. J. Arnall.

P800S0 400D PSPPI EPPPSS PP PPDPPPPOPPPOOOO D RKXXAXXXX
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537/34/8.1. f .(\\‘ Weat Coast Agenoy,

Port Alberni, B, C.
Feb. 4, 1935,

I have the honur to refer to my wire
of above date re water supply to the Alberni Indian
Resideasial School.

The pipe aoross the Somass River was
carried out by the present flood, and water for fire
protection, washing, heating, cooking and sanatory purposes
has now to be carried by hand.

The present system was installed in
August 1922, H. M. T. Hodgson was engineer in charge of the
work. The approximate cost was § 500.00. The distance
across the Somass River was then over 300 feet. The pipe
was 2 inch and was buried 2 feet at the deepest point and
6 inches at the shallowest and covered with flat boulders.
The river bed, below gravel, is blue ¢clay on north side and
hardpan on south side. The depth of water at shore end of
Pipe on south side of river was then 4 feet at low water,

it 18 necessary that provision be made
8 soon as possible, for a temporary supply, as permanent
repairs may not be possible until about midsummer, unless
& stretch of ocold waather ocours before that time, to stop

water from back in the hills, where there is a considerable
depth of snow.

| Can a copy of the blue print of this
/ | school be supplied to this office, showing drainage and
sanatory systems? It is often needed for reference, and

| there is not one available either in this office or at the
// school.

Your obedient servant,
/eilrquiiﬁzh'

L Ed, E. Frost,
EEF/N, Indian Agent,

The Secret
E)op%entogalndim AfTairs,
WQe

Indian Affairs. (RG 10, Volume 6433, File 877-5, part 4)
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DEPARTMENT OF INDIAN AFFAIRS
CANADA

COMMISSIONER'S OFFICE
P.O. BOX 666

w 30/15/384232, | A TARERA. 8.6. February 7, 1935.

L

M YOUR REPLY REFER TO

AL SD TO DATE OF THIS LFT"!E .

V.4t
\ / | J

Dear Sir:

I beg to advise the Department that I have arranged
with the District Chief Engineer of the Dominion Water Power
Bureau at Vancouver to send their engineer, Mr. W. C, Warren,
to Port Alberni to investigate breakage of the water system
at the Alberni Indian Residential School reported by Agent
Prost by telegram to be requiring urgent investigation.

Mr. Warren went to Alberni on the 5th instant and
will report on his returnm.

Your obedient servant,

/}
S )
p/;t_..-rb; ,d_i_-‘,l-'

:f;n,.—-_*:"—‘—""""—'"#-
Ce Cos Perry.
Asst. Indian Commissioner for BeCo

The Secretary
Dopartﬁent of Indian Affairs,

Ottawa, Ont,

Indian Affairs. (RG 10, Volume 6433, File 877-5, part L)

S — 5 '-‘-r-""""""—"“""‘"'"-ﬁ"“-"""'" _— ey o — — — - -
; r' — . Vaw
™ ‘- -
-

j—

PUBLIC ARCHIVES "+ ARCHIVES PUBLIQUES

Library and Archives Canada / Bibliothéque et Archives Canada
wwvi_collectionscanada.gc.ca



1y et i i

DirecToR, J. T. JOHNSTON, C.E., ME.I.C.

K, B. 8c., M.E.I1.C.
PLEASE A gss YOUR REFLY TO . Eermarels V. 008

THE DIRECTOR OF DOMINION WATER POWER

ven LEASE REFER TO ONE SURJECT N A

AMD ROMETRIC BUR - '

nl*‘r OF TME INTERIOR PLEASE REFER YO O '" ﬁ.
AWA, CANADA EPLY QUO

MFC :MHQD .

FILE NO

\/ DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
\\ CANADA

DOMINION WATER POWER AND HYDROMETRIC BUREAU

Oﬂ‘wl- OHTl|

February:9, 1955,

Sir ™

f the 4th
I have received your letter o
lying the
regarding the water main supp
i?gz;:: Inginn Rgaidantial School whichd;s going
carried out by the river and have accor nf gtion
written to Mr. Webb to arrange for an examin

and report as soon as possible.

Your obedient servant,

J.T.,Johnston,
Director.

o AF.C

A.F.Mackenzie, HEsq.,
Secretar
Dgpartmegé of Indian Affalrs,

Ottawa,

Indian Affairs. (RG 10, Volume 6433, File 877-5, part L)
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wPal ﬂ.r.-

& telegrem has been received from
Trost ut Port & lberni, B. C. advising that the water saln
mmmmmmmmm
carried out by the River.

%41l you adndly arrenge to heve one of your
bistrict bngineers at Vancocuver sake a«n exuminstion and

reporte.

lours very truly,

\

"'}* /
\J LY ] ’. w.l
decretarye.

S
/A

/ 0
/ / /

W J. Te Jm“. L8 ey
virector,
> Vominion Water Pover Brench,

Jttawe.

Indian Affairs. (RG 10, Volume 6433, File 877-5, part L)
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FORM 6124

Exclusive Connection

___Fuli-Rate Message
___Day Letter : AP iy
iy * f VTS WESTERN UNION
TELEGRAPH CO.

[ =il
e ‘-lrf
If none of these three symbols ' ‘\IJ{,‘/’ Cable Service
: -

rs after the check (number '
0 wwd& .:hit is l“lull-ratn mes- A M to all the World
erwise Its character is :
‘ Money Transferred

indicated by the symbol ari '
after the :h-lck.m . by Telegraph

STANDARD TIME

PORTALBERNI BC 4 946A

OF INDIAN AFFAIRS }:'h)

| OTTAWA ONT
VATER MAIN TO ALBERNI SCHCOL CARRIED OUT BY RIVER STOP ALL WATEK
NOW CARRIED BY HAND SUGGEST ENGINEER EXAMINE MATTER COMMISSIONER

NOTIFIED
ED E FROST,

% I'.i.-_--
L/ _.-;-:UJ
LI iull ilt LJI (e L{}

Indian Affairs. (RG 10, Volume 6433, File 877-5, part L)
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Ottawa, January 10, 1936.

Sir:

Mr. G. H. Barry, Inspector of Indian Schools for
the province of British Columbia, in a report on his recent
inepection of the Alberni Indian Residential School, states
as follows regarding the laundry:-

"The laundry was quite clean, but there is a
very great need for some better system of
drying the clothes".

He states that a amall room could easily be partitioned off
from the present laundry in the n. we. corner and steam pipes
could be easlly led into thie partitioned off room from the
boiler, which is located under thie part of the laundry, and
that thie would provide a proper system of drying clothes.

I shall be pleaced if, after consulting the Frincipal in the
matter, you will forward a report regarding what you would
sdvise be done in the matter, stating in detail any work or
alterations required and the approximate cost.

“idth reference to the boiler room, the Inepector
states that, while this 1s as clean as it is possible to
keep it, water collet¢ts on the floor and this water comes in
from the ground outeide and at the bsck of the school. The
Department undersetands that there is a drain. It may be
possible that this drain is not working properly and it may
be blocked. No doubt, the Frinecipal =nd staff could examine
and carry out any repairs that may be rejuired to the drain.

Your obedient servant,

A. F. NacKenzie,
jecretary.
E- El Fm.t’ i.(ll,.
Indian Ag#ﬂt‘
FPort Alberni, B. C.

Indian Affairs. (RG 10, Volume 6433, File 877-5, part L)
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CITY OF ALBERNI

LBERN! [INDIAN

%@

S/

,.'.:,, ok f‘ir‘:f{,r ."'.,".r-ﬁ. =y
| INCH=400 FEeT

SHOWING

PIPE LINE ACROSS RIVER

-4:-"’":' ‘ él

SCALE:

Indian Affairs. (RG 10, Volume 6433, File 877-5, part 4)
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330l5=1
Your file 2543 WA

February 9, 1935.
sire

heferring to your letter of the 5th inst.
wherein you guote a letter received from the bepart-
ment of Indian Affairs of Febraary 4th contalning a
request for an examination and report on the break
in the water main supplyins the Alberni Indian Resid-
ential Sekool I have to inform vou that a similar
requegt was rocelved from Mr.C.Ceferry and 1 had Kre

arren make the necessar investigation on February
7th.

r. Warren's report of February 9th 1s
enclosed herewlith in duplicate from which it will be
noted that the 2" pipe line bdburied in the bed of
the Somass river was brokem curing the recent floods

and the schoel 12 now withoutl ¢ sapuly of running
water.

I would suggest that Hr.varren's recommend-
.tions for temporsary insiallution be proceeded with
at an estimated cost of $375« For a permanent
installation I would recommend Lhe 4" pipe at an
cstimanted coct of (1360. This 4" pipe will allow of
et least come fire serviece at the Indian Jchool.
‘o have a satisfactory Job of the nermanent work
it will have to be Jone during extiremely low water
which may be expected to oceur, according to ogr

hydrometric records, aurlng the months ol sagust,
Jeptember or Ocltober.

If desired by the department I will be
pleased to take up with the City of Alberai the ques-
tion of the extension of their larger service maln as
far as the Indian School service plpe.

Your obedient servant,

J-T.JOhﬂﬁtOﬂ. ﬂﬂr'-*'--.'_':i. L.;-...».-‘l*enb
Director, District Chief wngineer,
OTTAWA,

PUBLTC ARCHIVES ARCHIVES PUBLIQUES
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Vancouver, B. Y.
ebruary 9. 1935

Sir:

In compliance with your request, 1 made
an examination of the pipeline supplying the Albverni
Indian Sehool, on the 7th {nstant, which had been
reported broken by Assistant Indien Commissioner
Perry on the 5%hn instant and who had regquested an
examination. The following is a report of =7 inves-
tigation.

In company with Mr. Indian Agent Frost,
I visited the school and interviewsd the principal.
An examination <{ the pipeline wac made bat I
was unable to locate the point where the bhroak
oocusrred in tue river bed. The Somass river is
st1ll very high after an abnormal flood and 1% 331-
ve difficult, if mot impossible, to repalr the |
break at the present time. The pipeline is reported
to be buried a depth of 1.5 feet below the ued ol
the river which has an extreme depth at low water
period of about four feet. The maximum depth or‘
water at present would probably be Ifrom 12 to 15
feet with & veloecity of 5 %o 6 feet per ueconds

I am informed by local authorities thak
the river level may not materially lower before
Aungust or September.

I am unable to determine the exaet onuse

of the break but 1t is possible thal a large tree

with roots attached carried down by the flood, GRRE

in contaot with the pipe at somwe point where th.;

G-lﬁ.'ﬂ.bh.c::q;.m RESIR.
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cover was slight. As 1t 1s reported that the break
occurred after the river level had fallen three or
four feet my surmige is probably correct.
At the present time water is being supplied
to the school by means of barrels hauled by team
from Indlan wells nearby and the river, requiring
such service throughout the day. Hequirements prior
to the break were approximeately 7500 gallons a day.
It 1s unlikely that the river level will
drop sufficiently %o permit of permanent replace-
ment before the early full. I would therefore suggest
that o temporary service moy be provided by holding
a pipeline in the bed of she stream by means of a
cabla, 1t would he necesaary %o install the pipe
{n short lengthe with rubber econnectl ons so as to be
flexible and with sufficient welght to hold 1t close
to the bottom. The cust of sueh installation would
be spproximately :375.00. The major portion of
the material to be used temporarily could be salvaged
for future uze,
jeparding the construction of a permanent
installation to replace that washed out, I would
sugeest that as the yresent plipe haus been in place
spproximately 13 years it would be desirable %e
replage it with new pipe and to bury it to & depth of
from 24 to 3 feet, if possible. The cost of the
permanent replacement would ve about §750.00,
I should point out that the present plpe
line when in use provided a service of only about
50 gallons por minate at 30 lbs. pressure for Iire

protection, whereas a 4-ingh pipe line to the school
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would provide a fire service of 100 gallons per
minute at 45-lba. pressure. While neither servioce
is adequate for fire protection purpose 1% is the
best which may be provided under existing conditions.

It is possible that the eity of Alberni
may in the near future find it necegsary to renew
the existing pipe from which the school receives
1ts supply and it is probvable that the city would,
1f requested, replace with 6" plpo in order to

P

provide a desirable service to 1ta bost ocus tomer ,

Jueh an installation would supply the
school with a service of 225 gallons per minute
at about 40-1bs, pressure. Conaidering fusure
possibilities and the better fire service to be
secured it would be desirable whern rermanent replace~
ment is to be underteken, to install & 4-inch pipe
across the river and to the school diat;:;::I::rﬁ_‘
system, a total distance of adout 950 feet, the
total cost of whioh would be 11250. without allow=
ance for materials aalvagcd from the present line.

Attached hereto are estimates of cost

satatements of several installations mentioned herein

and sketch showing location of pipeline.

Your obedient servant,

WeCoWarren
Asst. Hydrauliec Engineer

« (RG 10, Volume 6433, File 877-5, p!
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COST OF TEMPORARY PIPE LINE

360" pipe ¢ 27¢ $ 97.00 2
Hose connections 25.00
1-1/8" galv, cable 400! 140,00 2
Fastenings

33-00
Installing 78,00
¢ 375.00

Jalvage value of material « about § 200,00
Material salvaged 1

COST OF INSTALLING 2" PIPE PERMANENTLY

340" - 2" wrot iron pipe galv. $ 130,00
Connecotions and flttings 10,00
labour installing and rental

of machinery 450,00
Supervision and contingenoies 160,00

¢ 750,00

fossible salvage value of present material §$65.00.

COST OF INSTALLING 4" PIPLX PERMANENTLY
“rom City of Alberni main to S0hool.

340" « 4" wrot steel pipe galv, 300,00
610" - 4" wood stave pipe 305,00
l = 4" gsate valve 1750
“1ttings 30.00
labour installing in river and

rental of machinery 460,00
Laying and burying wood stave

pipe 90,00
supervision and contingencies 157.50

$ 1,360,00

’ossible salvage value present material $120.,00,

Tndian Affairs. {RG 1!:_‘}' Volume {}i-'_#_'l"ﬂ’ File 8??'—*5' ‘_I'“'tI‘t 1}
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PLEASE ADDRESS YOUR REPLY TO Bt & DirecToR, J. T. JOHNSTON, C.E.. M.E.I.C.
THE DIRECTOR,OF DOMINION WATER POWER R\ ASST. DiRECTOR, V. MEEK, B, Sc., M.E.I.C
AN OMETRIC BUREAU T

DEpP OF THE INTERIOR
PLEASE REFER TO ONE SUBJECT 1M A

OTTAWA, CANADA LETTER, AND IN YOUR REFLY qPT,'

& NMFC :MNeD,

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
CANADA

\ DBMINION WATER POWER AND HYDROMETRIC BUREAU

&/ OTTAWA, ONT.,

| rr‘ J
/["f' February 14, 1935,

FILE No

Sir,= Re: Alberni Indlan Reslidential School

With reference to your letter of the 4th in-
stant requesting a report on the conditions of the
water maln supplylng the Albernl Indian Residential
School, I enclose herewith copy of a letter from
Mr, Webb dated the 9th instant together with a report from
Mr. Warren of the came date, with plan attached, which de-
scribes the present conditions of the water supply
and recommends the temporary instellation of a 2"
~ plpe at an estimated cost of $375. and the permanent in-

;/ stallation of a 4" pipe at an estimated cost of $13€0,
the latter to be carried out durlng low water period

¢ from August to October,
W

A

/.
/17
:.:" » gb &I" F '. 4
g > ¥ ! S 2 Your obedient servant,
» o4 ﬂ.—;,l J.T.Johnston,
- \- c L
| » Director.

. lggﬂQr’J ‘42&d‘/(£' /2.<j).

A.F.Mackenzie, Esaq.,
Secretary,

Department of Indian Affairs,
O €t tawa,

-

\

-

'
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‘-i'homas o MeAy M B

Alberni.B.C. Fort Albverni.B.C.
Feb lBth,1935.

ir «Z.EJFrost,
Indian Agent,
Fowt Albverni. ,B.C.

Dear 3ir;e He 'Mater supply of Alberni Residential School,

T i —— W ol

This scheol,as you know,has been without ites usual water supply

fqr a8 period of' three weeks, The result has been a marked cure
tailment in the cleanliness of pupils.,lf this continues much

longer there is grave danger of an eppidemio of skin disease

amongz the pupile as well as dager to their general health through
inadequate water supply for toilets, . i

irusting that in some way the work of providing adequate

water supply may be speeded for these reasons,

Jours very truly,
Jeloslhomas

= e ———

L

rtﬁbi;flﬂﬁﬂﬁiﬁéﬂii]

i -

FEB 19 1935
| |
t INDIAN AGENT'S OFFICE

l
|_PORT ALBEGNI. B O. |
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DEPARTMENT OF INDIAN AFFAIRS
CANADA

578 ;34 ¥ " west Coast Agency,
573,34 w 1. Port Alberni.,B.C.
Fed lgthl 1935 .

OFFICE OF
INDIAN AGENT

I hive the honour to refer to my letter of 4th inst
# 537/34 S l.repoxting the washout of the Alberni Zesidential
School water system by flood,and the advisability of an early

temporary repair,

1 am encloging herewith a copy of a letter from
Doctor J.C.Thomas,the Department,s ledical officer,recei?ed
this morning,regeding the necessity for early repairs being
nade for health reasons,The Doctor,s letter is self explanatory.

Enc.
YVour obedient servant,

The Etecretary,

Tepataent of Indian Affairs, Fd.E.Frost,
Cttawa,Cnt, indan agent,

Indian Affairs. (RG 10, Volume 6433, File 877-5, part L)
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DEPARTMENT OF INDIAN FAIRS OFFICE OF
CANADA \ . INDIAN AGENT

581/34/8.1. % \ . West Coast Agency,
\ ; - Port Alberni, B, C.
Feb, 19, 1935,

Department file: /\r— e I l}

I have the honour to refer to the
Department's letter of January 1l0th. re the leak or
seepage into the boiler room at the Alberni Indian
Residential School, and note it's contents.

I have to advise the Department
that the seepage is through the wall of the building.

Which is composed of rough stone, conorete and briocks,

and as the floor of the boiler room is about 8 feet below
the outer ground, surface and the existing drains, believed
to be about the floor level, there is 8 feet of soil
outside the boiler room walls through which it is believed
this seepage occurs, Some change in the sudface drains

were made about 2 years ago, to take care of this

seepage, but it is still ocourring.

When the Dominion Public Works
Bngineer of the Waterworks Department was at Alberni
School (Mr. Warren) on the 7th. instant the matter was
referred to him for suggestions for over coming the
trouble. He advised that a new system of surface
drainage be installed to take care of surface and roof
water, but could not give an estimate of the cost that
would be thus incurred.

I will endeavor to obtain further
data from the Department Engineers when they come to

Alberni to repair the water system,and the Department will be
further advised. A blue print of this school is necessary
to be able to trace the present drainage system. ;

e — T —

Your obedient servant,

&y (8 hoyst

Ed, E. FrOHt'
EEF/N. Indian Agent,

The Secretary,
Department of Indian Affairs,
0t tawa.

Indian Affairs. (RG 10, Volume 6433, File 877-5, part 4)
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Ottawa, March 12, 1935,

With reference to your 2543-W*'A% of
the /th instant, regardinf repalrs to the water
maln at the Port Alberni Indian Residential School,
1l bez to say that accounts covering the expenti-
ture should be submitted to this Department for

payment,

four obedlent servant,

(q A, F, MacKenzie,

/}b - Secre tary,
/ The Director

v
of Dominion Water Power & Hydrometric Bureau,

Department of the Interior,
t/ 0 Ottawa,
/ | //
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THE DIRECTOR OF DOM
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PLEASE ADDRESS Y DirECTOR, J. T. JOMNSTON, C.E, ME.1.C.

ASST. DirecTon, V. MEEK, B. Sc., M.E.l.C.

AND HYDROMEFR
] 1 PLEASE REFER TO
*:‘:‘ MFO s MieD. LSS LT S o1
|

Man
FILE No 2543‘?‘ A
..N——-—.-——l-—_“
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR Your file 150wlweS5
CANADA
DOMINION WATER POWER AND HYDROMETRIC BUREAU

OTTAWA, ONT.,

March 7, 1935,

S‘ll‘,-

I have received your letter of the 5th
instant with reference to the repailr of the water
maln supplying the Port Alberni Indian Residential
School authorizing an expenditure of $375.

Mr. Webb has been advised accordingly, but
for his instructions I shall be glad to know the
number of the encumbrance under which this money
1s provided,also whether an advance is to be sent
to Mr, Webb to cover this amount or whether the

tted to the Indian Departe

nent £G5—paymont s i1 1t T3 THYsmet ot pRyRONTY eBiument, 1if it T
a @ through lir, Webb direct,I shall be

obliged 1if you will send me a cheque in Mr, Webb's
favour for the amount of {375,

Your obedient servant,

J.T.Johnston,
Director,

/4{_.,4{.;?-<:.

A.F.Mackenzle, Esq.,
cecretary,

Department of Indian Affairs,
Ottawa,
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